
Northwest (Wash.) (8-16, 5-11 CCC) -vs- Eastern Oregon (18-6, 13-3 CCC)
02/07/26 at La Grande, OR

 
 

 
 
Northwest (Wash.) 79

Eastern Oregon 94

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: La Grande, OR
Referees: Logan Davis, Brian Perk, Blake Gjesdal
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northwest (Wash.) 30 49 79
Eastern Oregon 38 56 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Logan Stempniak * 34 7-12 2-4 2-2 4-4 8 2 3 3 0 0 18
20 Lucius Fox * 34 6-11 0-1 3-6 3-5 8 2 5 2 1 0 15
5 Trent Williams * 23 4-7 1-1 1-1 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 10
22 Andrew Iyamah * 19 3-8 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 0 6
10 Shane McGaughey-Fick * 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 0 2
3 Christian Watkins 24 3-9 1-5 4-6 0-0 0 4 4 1 0 3 11
11 Ethan Martin 15 1-4 0-2 5-5 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7
4 Rashid Potter 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
34 Caleb Unruh 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
TM TEAM 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Cameron Downie 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 CJ Bayak 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Caleb Unruh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-63 6-21 15-20 13-19 32 15 14 14 1 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00% 2-10   20.00% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 17-33   51.52% 4-11   36.36% 11-15   73.33%
Total 29-63   46.0% 6-21   28.6% 15-20   75.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Eamon Monahan * 33 6-11 1-4 4-4 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 3 17
1 Keilan Torkornoo * 25 5-7 1-1 4-4 0-2 2 3 3 0 3 1 15
24 Logan Orchard * 24 4-5 1-1 6-8 0-2 2 3 5 0 1 1 15
3 Trent Rogers * 24 2-7 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 1 7
11 Porter Abrams * 23 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-10 12 0 0 2 1 1 7
22 James Bodily 24 5-8 3-6 1-1 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 14
2 Cole Hammack 16 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 10
21 Isaiah Jones 16 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 7
4 Caleb Schroeder 15 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Drake Devin 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-51 10-19 20-23 2-25 27 18 16 11 7 7 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-25   56.00% 4-9   44.44% 6-7   85.71%
Second Half 18-26   69.23% 6-10   60.00% 14-16   87.50%
Total 32-51   62.7% 10-19   52.6% 20-23   87.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwest (Wash.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Oregon
SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,TRENT 20:00
SUB STARTER by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE 20:00
SUB STARTER by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by FOX,LUCIUS 20:00
SUB STARTER by IYAMAH,ANDREW 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by ROGERS,TRENT
20:00 SUB STARTER by ABRAMS,PORTER
20:00 SUB STARTER by MONAHAN,EAMON
20:00 SUB STARTER by ORCHARD,LOGAN

GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,TRENT(in the paint) 19:38 2-0 V 2
FOUL PERSONAL by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE 19:21

19:21 MISS FT by ORCHARD,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:21 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by ORCHARD,LOGAN
GOOD 2PTR by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE(in the paint) 19:08 4-1 V 3

18:55 MISS 2PTR by ORCHARD,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ABRAMS,PORTER

18:45 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by IYAMAH,ANDREW --
GOOD 2PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN(in the paint) 18:18 6-1 V 5
ASSIST  by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE --

17:52 6-4 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MONAHAN,EAMON
-- ASSIST  by ORCHARD,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE 17:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:58 MISS 2PTR by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
REBOUND DEF by IYAMAH,ANDREW --
MISS 2PTR by IYAMAH,ANDREW 16:45
REBOUND OFF by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN --

16:44 FOUL PERSONAL by ORCHARD,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by IYAMAH,ANDREW 16:35
REBOUND OFF by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TRENT 16:23 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN --

15:56 MISS 3PTR by MONAHAN,EAMON
REBOUND DEF by FOX,LUCIUS --
MISS 3PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,PORTER
15:30 MISS 2PTR by ROGERS,TRENT

BLOCK  by FOX,LUCIUS 15:30
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TRENT --
TURNOVER  by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE 15:13

15:10 STEAL  by MONAHAN,EAMON
15:02 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
15:02 SUB OUT by ROGERS,TRENT
15:02 SUB OUT by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
15:02 SUB IN by JONES,ISAIAH
15:02 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,CALEB

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ISAIAH
14:30 TURNOVER  by MONAHAN,EAMON
14:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE 14:16
13:57 TURNOVER  by ABRAMS,PORTER

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TRENT 13:56
GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,TRENT(in the paint) 13:54 11-4 V 7

13:38 11-7 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ORCHARD,LOGAN



TURNOVER  by FOX,LUCIUS 13:19
SUB OUT by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE 13:19
SUB OUT by IYAMAH,ANDREW 13:19
SUB IN by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 13:19
SUB IN by UNRUH,CALEB 13:19

13:19 SUB OUT by ORCHARD,LOGAN
13:19 SUB OUT by ABRAMS,PORTER
13:19 SUB IN by BODILY,JAMES
13:19 SUB IN by HAMMACK,COLE
12:25 MISS 3PTR by MONAHAN,EAMON

REBOUND DEF by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN --
MISS 2PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 12:17
SUB OUT by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 12:09
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TRENT 12:09
SUB OUT by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 12:09
SUB OUT by FOX,LUCIUS 12:09
SUB OUT by UNRUH,CALEB 12:09
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TRENT 12:09
SUB IN by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 12:09
SUB IN by FOX,LUCIUS 12:09
SUB IN by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 12:09
SUB IN by UNRUH,CALEB 12:09
FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,TRENT 12:09

12:09 11-8 V 3 GOOD FT by BODILY,JAMES
12:09 11-9 V 2 GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,CALEB
12:09 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,CALEB

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TRENT 12:09
SUB OUT by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 12:09
SUB OUT by FOX,LUCIUS 12:09
SUB OUT by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 12:09
SUB OUT by UNRUH,CALEB 12:09
SUB IN by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 12:09
SUB IN by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 12:09
SUB IN by DOWNIE,CAMERON 12:09
SUB IN by UNRUH,CALEB 12:09
SUB IN by BAYAK,CJ 12:09
GOOD 2PTR by TEAM 11:29 13-10 V 3
GOOD 3PTR by UNRUH,CALEB 11:10 16-10 V 6

11:03 16-12 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by MONAHAN,EAMON(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN(in the paint) 10:35 18-12 V 6

10:21 18-15 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BODILY,JAMES
-- ASSIST  by HAMMACK,COLE

9:59 FOUL PERSONAL by MONAHAN,EAMON
9:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAYAK,CJ 9:59
SUB IN by POTTER,RASHID 9:59
GOOD FT by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 9:59 19-15 V 4
GOOD FT by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 9:59 20-15 V 5

9:43 20-17 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by HAMMACK,COLE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,CALEB 9:18
REBOUND OFF by IYAMAH,ANDREW --
MISS 2PTR by UNRUH,CALEB 9:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,CALEB
FOUL PERSONAL by POTTER,RASHID 9:03

8:46 20-19 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by HAMMACK,COLE(in the paint)
8:26 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHROEDER,CALEB

SUB OUT by UNRUH,CALEB 8:26
SUB IN by MARTIN,ETHAN 8:26
TURNOVER  by IYAMAH,ANDREW 8:22

8:19 TURNOVER  by JONES,ISAIAH
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 8:14

8:02 20-22 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ISAIAH



7:52 FOUL PERSONAL by BODILY,JAMES
SUB OUT by POTTER,RASHID 7:52
SUB IN by FOX,LUCIUS 7:52
MISS 2PTR by DOWNIE,CAMERON 7:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,PORTER
7:24 20-24 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by BODILY,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by IYAMAH,ANDREW 7:01
REBOUND OFF by FOX,LUCIUS --
GOOD 2PTR by FOX,LUCIUS(in the paint) 7:00 22-24 H 2

6:49 MISS 2PTR by ABRAMS,PORTER
REBOUND DEF by FOX,LUCIUS --

6:39 FOUL PERSONAL by HAMMACK,COLE
SUB OUT by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 6:39
SUB OUT by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 6:39
SUB OUT by DOWNIE,CAMERON 6:39
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ETHAN 6:39
SUB OUT by FOX,LUCIUS 6:39
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TRENT 6:39
SUB IN by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE 6:39
SUB IN by MARTIN,ETHAN 6:39
SUB IN by FOX,LUCIUS 6:39
SUB IN by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 6:39
MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,TRENT 6:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,PORTER
6:10 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ETHAN 6:04
REBOUND OFF by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN --

6:04 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHROEDER,CALEB
6:04 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,CALEB
6:04 SUB IN by TORKORNOO,KEILAN

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ETHAN 5:55
-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,PORTER

5:36 MISS 3PTR by HAMMACK,COLE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TRENT --
GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,TRENT(in the paint) 5:27 24-24
ASSIST  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN --

5:27 FOUL PERSONAL by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
5:27 SUB OUT by HAMMACK,COLE
5:27 SUB OUT by MONAHAN,EAMON
5:27 SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH
5:27 SUB OUT by BODILY,JAMES
5:27 SUB OUT by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
5:27 SUB IN by ROGERS,TRENT
5:27 SUB IN by MONAHAN,EAMON
5:27 SUB IN by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
5:27 SUB IN by ABRAMS,PORTER
5:27 SUB IN by JONES,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TRENT 5:27 25-24 V 1
5:22 SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH
5:22 SUB IN by ORCHARD,LOGAN
5:07 25-26 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by ABRAMS,PORTER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORCHARD,LOGAN
MISS 2PTR by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE 4:52

4:52 BLOCK  by ORCHARD,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

4:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by FOX,LUCIUS 4:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,PORTER
FOUL PERSONAL by MARTIN,ETHAN 4:28

4:28 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by MONAHAN,EAMON
4:28 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by MONAHAN,EAMON

TURNOVER  by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE 4:21



4:16 25-30 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by MONAHAN,EAMON(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by FOX,LUCIUS 4:00

4:00 BLOCK  by ABRAMS,PORTER
-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,PORTER

3:44 25-32 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by TORKORNOO,KEILAN(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,TRENT 3:30
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TRENT 3:30
SUB OUT by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE 3:30
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ETHAN 3:30
SUB IN by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 3:30
SUB IN by DOWNIE,CAMERON 3:30

3:10 MISS 2PTR by MONAHAN,EAMON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 2:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MONAHAN,EAMON
2:26 25-34 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by ABRAMS,PORTER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 2:26
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TRENT 2:26
SUB IN by MARTIN,ETHAN 2:26
GOOD 2PTR by FOX,LUCIUS(in the paint) 2:14 27-34 H 7
ASSIST  by MARTIN,ETHAN --

1:59 27-36 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by ORCHARD,LOGAN(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 1:41

1:41 BLOCK  by ROGERS,TRENT
-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,PORTER

1:31 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,TRENT
STEAL  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 1:30

1:26 FOUL PERSONAL by ORCHARD,LOGAN
1:26 SUB OUT by ORCHARD,LOGAN
1:26 SUB IN by HAMMACK,COLE

GOOD FT by FOX,LUCIUS 1:26 28-36 H 8
MISS FT by FOX,LUCIUS 1:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

1:16 TURNOVER  by HAMMACK,COLE
GOOD 2PTR by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 0:49 30-36 H 6
ASSIST  by FOX,LUCIUS --

0:38 30-38 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by MONAHAN,EAMON
MISS 3PTR by FOX,LUCIUS 0:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
0:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARTIN,ETHAN 0:09
SUB IN by POTTER,RASHID 0:09

0:02 MISS 2PTR by MONAHAN,EAMON
REBOUND DEF by POTTER,RASHID --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwest (Wash.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Oregon
20:00 SUB STARTER by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by ROGERS,TRENT
20:00 SUB STARTER by ABRAMS,PORTER
20:00 SUB STARTER by MONAHAN,EAMON
20:00 SUB STARTER by ORCHARD,LOGAN

SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,TRENT 20:00
SUB STARTER by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE 20:00
SUB STARTER by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by FOX,LUCIUS 20:00
SUB STARTER by IYAMAH,ANDREW 20:00
FOUL PERSONAL by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 19:47

19:47 30-39 H 9 GOOD FT by TORKORNOO,KEILAN



19:47 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
MISS 2PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 19:20

19:20 BLOCK  by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,PORTER

19:03 MISS 3PTR by MONAHAN,EAMON
REBOUND DEF by FOX,LUCIUS --
TURNOVER  by FOX,LUCIUS 18:41

18:40 STEAL  by ABRAMS,PORTER
18:23 30-43 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,TRENT

-- ASSIST  by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 18:13

18:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by FOX,LUCIUS(in the paint) 18:02 32-43 H 11

17:42 MISS 2PTR by ROGERS,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN --
GOOD 2PTR by IYAMAH,ANDREW(in the paint) 17:34 34-43 H 9
ASSIST  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN --

17:13 34-45 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by MONAHAN,EAMON
-- ASSIST  by TORKORNOO,KEILAN

TURNOVER  by IYAMAH,ANDREW 16:58
16:58 STEAL  by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
16:42 MISS 2PTR by TORKORNOO,KEILAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE --
MISS 3PTR by IYAMAH,ANDREW 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
16:17 34-47 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by ABRAMS,PORTER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONAHAN,EAMON
TURNOVER  by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE 15:58

15:58 STEAL  by MONAHAN,EAMON
15:56 34-49 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by ROGERS,TRENT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONAHAN,EAMON
FOUL PERSONAL by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 15:40
TURNOVER  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 15:40
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TRENT 15:40
SUB IN by MARTIN,ETHAN 15:40

15:40 SUB OUT by ABRAMS,PORTER
15:40 SUB IN by BODILY,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN --
GOOD 2PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN(in the paint) 15:03 36-49 H 13

14:52 36-52 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BODILY,JAMES
-- ASSIST  by ORCHARD,LOGAN

MISS 2PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 14:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TRENT

14:18 36-54 H 18 GOOD 2PTR by TORKORNOO,KEILAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORCHARD,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 13:56 39-54 H 15
ASSIST  by FOX,LUCIUS --
FOUL PERSONAL by IYAMAH,ANDREW 13:39

13:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCGAUGHEY-FICK,SHANE 13:39
SUB OUT by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 13:39
SUB OUT by FOX,LUCIUS 13:39
SUB OUT by IYAMAH,ANDREW 13:39
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ETHAN 13:39
SUB IN by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 13:39
SUB IN by MARTIN,ETHAN 13:39
SUB IN by FOX,LUCIUS 13:39
SUB IN by UNRUH,CALEB 13:39
SUB IN by IYAMAH,ANDREW 13:39

13:39 MISS FT by ORCHARD,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:39 39-55 H 16 GOOD FT by ORCHARD,LOGAN



13:24 FOUL PERSONAL by ROGERS,TRENT
SUB OUT by IYAMAH,ANDREW 13:24
SUB IN by POTTER,RASHID 13:24

13:18 FOUL PERSONAL by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
GOOD FT by MARTIN,ETHAN 13:18 40-55 H 15
GOOD FT by MARTIN,ETHAN 13:18 41-55 H 14
GOOD FT by MARTIN,ETHAN 13:18 42-55 H 13
FOUL PERSONAL by FOX,LUCIUS 13:02

13:02 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
13:02 42-57 H 15 GOOD FT by TORKORNOO,KEILAN

GOOD 2PTR by MARTIN,ETHAN(in the paint) 12:46 44-57 H 13
12:27 MISS 3PTR by BODILY,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by POTTER,RASHID --
MISS 2PTR by MARTIN,ETHAN 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:17 SUB OUT by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
12:17 SUB OUT by ROGERS,TRENT
12:17 SUB OUT by MONAHAN,EAMON
12:17 SUB OUT by ORCHARD,LOGAN
12:17 SUB OUT by BODILY,JAMES
12:17 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,CALEB
12:17 SUB IN by MONAHAN,EAMON
12:17 SUB IN by JONES,ISAIAH
12:17 SUB IN by HAMMACK,COLE
12:17 SUB IN by BODILY,JAMES
11:56 44-59 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by HAMMACK,COLE
11:46 FOUL PERSONAL by MONAHAN,EAMON

GOOD FT by MARTIN,ETHAN 11:46 45-59 H 14
GOOD FT by MARTIN,ETHAN 11:46 46-59 H 13

11:32 MISS 3PTR by BODILY,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by POTTER,RASHID --
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:09 TURNOVER  by JONES,ISAIAH

STEAL  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 11:08
MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,CALEB 11:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:40 46-61 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by BODILY,JAMES
GOOD 2PTR by POTTER,RASHID 10:13 48-61 H 13
ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN --

9:53 MISS 2PTR by JONES,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by FOX,LUCIUS --
GOOD 3PTR by POTTER,RASHID(fastbreak) 9:46 51-61 H 10
ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN --

9:32 TURNOVER  by HAMMACK,COLE
STEAL  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 9:31
TURNOVER  by UNRUH,CALEB 9:25

9:23 STEAL  by MONAHAN,EAMON
FOUL PERSONAL by FOX,LUCIUS 9:21

9:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
9:21 51-62 H 11 GOOD FT by MONAHAN,EAMON
9:21 51-63 H 12 GOOD FT by MONAHAN,EAMON

GOOD 2PTR by FOX,LUCIUS(in the paint) 9:04 53-63 H 10
ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN --

8:38 TURNOVER  by BODILY,JAMES
STEAL  by UNRUH,CALEB 8:37
MISS 2PTR by FOX,LUCIUS 8:27

8:27 BLOCK  by SCHROEDER,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 8:19



-- REBOUND DEF by MONAHAN,EAMON
8:05 53-65 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by MONAHAN,EAMON(in the paint)
7:54 FOUL PERSONAL by HAMMACK,COLE

GOOD FT by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 7:54 54-65 H 11
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ETHAN 7:54
SUB IN by DOWNIE,CAMERON 7:54
SUB OUT by FOX,LUCIUS 7:54
SUB IN by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 7:54
GOOD FT by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 7:54 55-65 H 10

7:24 55-68 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMACK,COLE
-- ASSIST  by JONES,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by DOWNIE,CAMERON 7:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

6:59 55-71 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMACK,COLE
-- ASSIST  by MONAHAN,EAMON

6:45 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHROEDER,CALEB
GOOD FT by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 6:45 56-71 H 15
SUB OUT by POTTER,RASHID 6:45
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TRENT 6:45

6:45 SUB OUT by MONAHAN,EAMON
6:45 SUB IN by ABRAMS,PORTER

GOOD FT by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 6:45 57-71 H 14
6:21 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 6:10
REBOUND OFF by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN --
GOOD 2PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN(in the paint) 6:08 59-71 H 12

6:04 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,CALEB
6:04 SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH
6:04 SUB OUT by HAMMACK,COLE
6:04 SUB IN by ORCHARD,LOGAN
6:04 SUB IN by ROGERS,TRENT
6:04 SUB IN by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
5:55 59-73 H 14 GOOD 2PTR by BODILY,JAMES(in the paint)
5:47 FOUL PERSONAL by ORCHARD,LOGAN

SUB OUT by DOWNIE,CAMERON 5:47
SUB IN by FOX,LUCIUS 5:47
GOOD 2PTR by FOX,LUCIUS(in the paint) 5:40 61-73 H 12

5:40 FOUL PERSONAL by BODILY,JAMES
SUB OUT by UNRUH,CALEB 5:40
SUB IN by IYAMAH,ANDREW 5:40
MISS FT by FOX,LUCIUS 5:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ORCHARD,LOGAN
FOUL PERSONAL by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 5:35

5:20 MISS 2PTR by ROGERS,TRENT
-- REBOUND OFF by ABRAMS,PORTER

5:12 61-75 H 14 GOOD 2PTR by TORKORNOO,KEILAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BODILY,JAMES

MISS 2PTR by FOX,LUCIUS 4:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,PORTER

4:29 61-77 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by TORKORNOO,KEILAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 4:18 64-77 H 13
ASSIST  by FOX,LUCIUS --
FOUL PERSONAL by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 4:10

4:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:10 64-78 H 14 GOOD FT by ORCHARD,LOGAN
4:10 64-79 H 15 GOOD FT by ORCHARD,LOGAN

GOOD 2PTR by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 3:59 66-79 H 13
FOUL PERSONAL by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 3:45

3:45 66-80 H 14 GOOD FT by ABRAMS,PORTER
3:45 MISS FT by ABRAMS,PORTER

REBOUND DEF by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 3:28



3:27 STEAL  by ROGERS,TRENT
3:12 66-83 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BODILY,JAMES

TURNOVER  by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN 2:54
2:51 STEAL  by ORCHARD,LOGAN
2:49 66-85 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by ORCHARD,LOGAN(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 2:38
REBOUND OFF by IYAMAH,ANDREW --
GOOD 2PTR by IYAMAH,ANDREW(in the paint) 2:38 68-85 H 17
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 2:37

2:09 68-87 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by ORCHARD,LOGAN(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by STEMPNIAK,LOGAN(in the paint) 1:56 70-87 H 17
ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN --
FOUL PERSONAL by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 1:49

1:49 70-88 H 18 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TRENT
1:49 70-89 H 19 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TRENT
1:43 FOUL PERSONAL by ROGERS,TRENT

MISS FT by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 1:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 1:41
REBOUND OFF by FOX,LUCIUS --

1:39 FOUL PERSONAL by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
GOOD FT by FOX,LUCIUS 1:39 71-89 H 18
GOOD FT by FOX,LUCIUS 1:39 72-89 H 17

1:23 72-92 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
-- ASSIST  by ORCHARD,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 0:58 75-92 H 17
ASSIST  by FOX,LUCIUS --

0:50 MISS 3PTR by BODILY,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by FOX,LUCIUS --
GOOD 2PTR by IYAMAH,ANDREW(in the paint) 0:39 77-92 H 15
ASSIST  by FOX,LUCIUS --
FOUL PERSONAL by IYAMAH,ANDREW 0:38

0:38 77-93 H 16 GOOD FT by ORCHARD,LOGAN
0:38 77-94 H 17 GOOD FT by ORCHARD,LOGAN

MISS 2PTR by IYAMAH,ANDREW 0:27
0:26 BLOCK  by TORKORNOO,KEILAN

REBOUND OFF by IYAMAH,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,CHRISTIAN 0:18
REBOUND OFF by FOX,LUCIUS --
GOOD 2PTR by FOX,LUCIUS(in the paint) 0:18 79-94 H 15

0:18 FOUL PERSONAL by BODILY,JAMES
MISS FT by FOX,LUCIUS 0:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,PORTER
0:12 TURNOVER  by ABRAMS,PORTER

MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,TRENT 0:11
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TRENT --
MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,TRENT 0:07

0:07 BLOCK  by TORKORNOO,KEILAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ORCHARD,LOGAN


